
94 Immigration. 

The returns, the figures being taken from 
the sam« source, for the first n lue mou ths of 
1875, show still further decline. Tbe de ­
crease on the nine m o n t h s of 1875. ending 
30th Septemher. as compared with the simi­
lar perio i of 1874 bein<» 26,303, and as com­
pared with 1ST3, of 85,980. 

The following s t a t emen t shows tbe I m ­
migran t arrivals In the UDited States for 
the fiscal yea r ended J u n e 30th, 1875 : — 

Professional Oc­
cupations 

Skilled occu pat 's 
Miscellaneous oc­

cupations 
Occuoations not 

tatea 
Wi thou t occupa­

tion . . . 

Aggregate 

Males. Females 

2,147 
32,014 

279 
1,789 

73,732 10,814 

255 1,038 

31,802 

139,950 

73,830 31,802 

139,950 87,548 

Totals. 

2,426 
33,803 

84,546 

1,291 

105,487 

227,498 

The fo lowing are t h e countries which 

principally sent these immigrants to the 
United States :— 

Males.' Females. | Total 

England 
Ireland 
G o t l a n d 
Wales 
IsleofJMan 
Guen esy 
Channel Islands, n.s 

Total British Isles 
G e r m a n y 
Austria 
Hungary 
Sweden 
Norway r . . 
Denmark 
Netherlands 
Belgium 
Switzer and 
France 
I t a ly 

24,497 
18,029 
4,473 

270 
6 

7 

15,63349,130 
19,928 37,957 
2,837 7,310 

179 449 

47,283 
27,576 
8,6K 

477 
3.274 
3.726 
1,563 

750 
475 

1,127 
5,578 
2,775 

38,578 85,861 
20 193 47,769 
3,230 6,882 

299' — 
2,299 
2.367 
1,093 

487 
140 
687 

2,943 
795 

776 
5,573 

2,656 
1,237 
615 

1,814 
8,321 
3,570 

Th9 following s ta tement shows a com-
pi r l son of the immig ran t arrivals in the 
United States for 3 years :— 
For t h e year ending J u n r 30th, 1873. .459,804 

do do J u n e 30th, 1874-313,339 
do do June 30tb, 1875-228,498 

The decline in the three years is thus very 
m a r k e d . 

Ptfittte of t\w (&mmmtvfo awtf pa la tum. 
The following are t h e members of the Governments and Legislatures of the Dominion 

and the several Provinces :— 

T H E GOVERNMENT OF T H E DOMINION O F CANADA. 

Governor General. 

His Excellency t h e Bight Honorable Sir F R E D E R I C K T E M P L E , Ear l of Dufferln, Vis 
count and Baron Clandeboye of Clandeboye in the County Down in t h e Peerage of the 
United Kingdom, Baron Dufferln and Clandeboye of Ballyleidy and Killeleagh in the 
County Down, in the Peerage of Ireland and a Baronet, one of Her Majesty's Most Honor­
able Pr ivy Council, Knigh t of the Most Illustrious Order of S t Patr ick and Knight 
Commander of the Most Honorable Order of the Bath, Governor General of Canada and 
Vice Admiral of the same . 

The Queen's Privy Council for Canada. 
T H E C A B I N E T . 

(Formed 1th November, 1873) 
The Hon. A L E X A N D E R M A C K E N Z I E , P re ­

mier , and Minister of Publ ic W o r k s . 
The Hon. E D W A R D B L A K E , Minister of 

Justice and Attorney General . 
The Hon. A L B E R T J . S M I T H , Minister of 

Marine and Fisheries. 
The Hon. L o u i s L E T E L L I E R D E S T . J U S T , 

Minister of Agriculture and Statistics. 
The Hon . R I C H A R D J . C A R T W B I G H T , Mi­

nister of Finance . 
The Hon. D A V I D L A I R D , Minister of the 

Interior. 

The Hon. L u c i u s S E T H H U N T I N G T O N , 
Postmaster General . 

The Hon. R I C H A R D W. SCOTT, Secretary of 
State. 

The Hon. I S A A C B U R P E E , Minister of Cus­
toms. 

The Hon. T H O M A S C O F F I N , Receiver Gen­
eral. 

The Hon. F E L I X G E O F F R I O N , Minis­
ter of Inland Revenue. 

The Hon. W I L L I A M B . V A I L , Minister of 
Militia. 

Members of the Privy Cowiusil not now holding office-
The Rt . Hon . Sir J O H N A. M A C D O N A L D , 

P.O., K.C.B., &a. 
The Hon. S A M U E L L. T I L L E Y , C. B. 
The H o n . Sir A L E X A N D E R T. G A L T , K C . 

M. G. 

The Hon. W I L L I A M M C D O U G A L L , C. B. 
TheHon. W I L L I A M P . H O W L A N D , O. B. 
The Hon. A D A M S G. A R C H I B A L D , C. M. G. 
The Hon . P E T E R M I T C H E L L . 
The Hon. A L E X A N D E R C A M P B E L L . 
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